

Docket No. <u>130487</u>

FORMPTO 1595 1 02408 HECOHDATION FO PATENT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Stanley Glaser Judson Sloan Marte Canan Uslu Hardwicke Michael Andrew De Rooij Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Feb 5, 2003 Feb 5, 2003	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: CITY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 18, 2003 Feb 5, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/336,869 Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infi is a true copy of the original document. Jean K. Testa Name of Person Signing Total number of	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ch this portion atents and Trademarks 2231

8/93

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT			130487
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	conside	ration of which Lacknowledge	receipt 1 (wo)
John Stanley Glaser	of	Niskayuna, New York	receipt, r (we)
Judson Sloan Marte	of-	Wynantskill, New York	
Canan Uslu Hardwicke	of	Niskayuna, New York	
Michael Andrew De Rooij	of	Clifton Park, New York	
,	of	,	
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cor	poratic	n, its successors and assigns th	ie entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:			
ELECTRICAL CABLE AND METHOD OF MAKING			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States	natent	
	Olulos	patoni	
executed concurrently herewith, or	- 0	-	
X U.S. Serial No.: 101336,869, filed 1-	7-0	<u>3</u>	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in	anv ar	d all countries including all divis	sione raissuos
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority			
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate			
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com			
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in			
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an	-		, , ,
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro	per pa t	ent protection for said improvem	ients in all countries.
18 5.6. 2005	- ()	to o The	
18 Feb 2005 Date	X	in Stanley Glaser	
Date	ŲΟΙ	ir Starlley Glaser	
State of NEW YORK) SS:			
County of SCHENECTADY			
This	4	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me pers	sonally came the
John Stanley Glaser	1		
above-namedexecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	d to m	to me personally knowr	
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	1		THE OF THOMICE OWIL
MARY MCCREA MCNAMARA			
Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Qualify a School with County	Mel	Will WM	200
My Com Was 10 700		(Notary Public)	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0790

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 130487

February 13 2003	Andrew Man
) Date	Judson Sloan Marte
NEW YORK	J
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 13 a day of Debruar	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Judson Sloan Mar individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20	Juanna Amun (Notary Public)
F-6 5'2003	Con Uslu Hardwicke
Date	Canan Osiu Hardwicke
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 5th day of Frebruar	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Canan Uslu Hardwic	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	-
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County OIMC5061568	Many War Mour (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires June 10, 280/2	Marie Control of the
5 Feb. 2003 Date	Michael Andrew de Rocij Michael Andrew De Rooij
State of NEW YORK) SS:	
State of	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 5th day of Februal	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Michael Andrew De Findividual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schoelady County	Clary Wan Man
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2006	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 04/01/2003